
Welfare of Children & Vulnerable Adults Policy 

Designated Person contact details  

Association Designated person Phone Email 
Northland Cricket Neal Parlane 0274317669 nealp@northcricket.co.nz 
Auckland Cricket Tony Naidu 022 028 4553  tnaidu@aucklandcricket.co.nz 

Counties Manukau Cricket Trevor Gill (09) 2697967 cricketceo@cmsport.co.nz 
Hamilton Cricket Rupert Hodgson 0274340321 rupert@hamiltoncricket.co.nz 

Bay of Plenty Cricket Chris Rapson 0275526020 chris@bopcricket.co.nz 
Central Districts Cricket Nigel Brooke 0212802664 nigel@cdcricket.co.nz 

Hawkes Bay Cricket Craig Findlay 021346723 craig@hbcricket.co.nz 
Taranaki Cricket Travis Stewart 021832097 travis.tca@xtra.co.nz 

Cricket Wanganui Dilan Raj 0220619279 dilan@cricketwanganui.co.nz 

Manawatu Cricket Dave Meiring 0278976750 dave.meiring@mca.co.nz 
Horowhenua Kapiti Cricket David O’Brien 021400065 dobrien@hkca.co.nz 

Cricket Wellington Nick Hogan 021617030 nick@cricketwellington.co.nz 
Nelson Cricket David Leonard 021547757 david@nelsoncricket.co.nz 

Marlborough Cricket Ed Gilhooly 0274398514 ed@marlboroughcricket.co.nz 
Canterbury Cricket Simon Hill 021711830 shill@canterburycricket.co.nz 

Christchurch Metro Cricket Mike Harvey 0274476073 mharvey@christchurchmetrocricket.com 
South Canterbury Cricket Mark Medlicott 0272698654 scccricket@xtra.co.nz 
Mid Canterbury Cricket Mark Medlicott 0272698654 admin@mccricket.co.nz 

Canterbury Country Cricket Toby Doyle 0273922346 toby@canterburycountrycricket.co.nz 
Otago Cricket Will Deerness 0272488964 will@otagocricket.co.nz 

Dunedin Cricket Gerard Finnie 0275437273 gerardfin@xtra.co.nz 
South Otago Shayne O’Connor 021371677 shayne@perspectivenz.co.nz 

Southland Jason Domigan 0276858801 jason@southlandcricket.co.nz 
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